Wisconsin law.
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GENERAL. LAWS—On. 2417; 2811. 

CHAPTER 287. 

[Publialied.May 81, 1885.] 

AN Aar to incorporate the Milwaukee and Vectingo County oil 
company. 

(See euppteinint 62 Meal laws.) 

CHAPTER 288. 	. • 

[Published May 1% 18861 

AN ACT to provide for expending the license money of the tows 
of Port WashingLon, Ozaukee county. 

• I• 

The people of as slate of Wiserwrin, reprecamted as sen-
t 	ate and assembly, do enact as follows: 

lb be expanded 	81107M1 	mcmeys derived, from the licensing as improving 
Mroois. 	of the side's& 'strong, spirituous, ardent or intoxicat- 

ing liquors and drinks, in the town of Port Washington, 
in the county of Waukee, in this state; shall be ex- 
pended for and applied by the beard of.ifilpervisors of 
said town, exclusively for the purpose of making and • .1. 

.improving the streets and in the cdfistruction of side- 
walks in theivillage of Port Washington, in said county. 

amass sines . Bectrow.l.'; The qualified electors if the said town 
an. of Port -Vashington; Shall have power at any annual 

meeting thereof, to vote to raise, ly tax such sum of 
money as they may think proper, end-  reasonable, for 
the purpose of making and improiing thi streets and 
for the construction of sidewalks'id said village of Port 
Washington, and the tax so voted tveny such meeting, 
shall be levied and collected in the same' 'manner as 
other highway taxes are levied and collected. 

SECTION 8. This act shall take effect and be in fore* 
from and after its passage. • 	• 

Approved April 8, 1865. 


